# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467587

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2009	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PIC Services, Inc.		03/20/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SH Training Concepts, Inc.	
Street Address:	139 Mill Rock Road East, Suite 100	
City:	Old Saybrook	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06475	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1487860	PIC

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037875818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037870595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com Peter W. Peterson **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: DeLIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC

Address Line 2: 700 State Street, Suite 402

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHTR400001000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter W. Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Peter W. Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SHTR400001000ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0177

900444623

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PIC Services, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Aviation Center, 30 Plains Road, Essex, CT 06426, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the service mark which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,487,860, registered May 10, 1988; and

WHEREAS, **SH Training Concepts, Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 139 Mill Rock Road East, Suite 100, Old Saybrook, CT 06475, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the respective registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

#### AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Assignor:	PIC Services, Inc.
Executed: March 20, 2018	Name & Title: John O'BRIEN PRES.
Assignee:	SH Training Concepts, Inc.  By: Multo D. Flylleter

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0178

Name & Title: Thomas K. Seymour, President

RECORDED: 03/29/2018